
Contracting Authority Description of Procurement Contract Type Supplier Name Location of Works/Services Value of Contract (excl VAT) Contract Award Date Contract Start Date Contract Expiry Date Arrangement Type Duraction (months) Legal Address of Supplier

Meath County Council Age Friendly Business Consultant Services

Talkbiz Business 

Consultants T/A 

Carmody Coaching

National - Age Friendly Ireland 

Shared Service
€53,000 16/02/2021 16/02/2021 15/02/2022 Contract 12 Kilsharvan House Bellewstown

Meath County Council

Covid Care Concerts Initiative in 

collaborationn with Mobile Music 

Machine funded by Department of 

Health Community Resilience Fund

Services
Mobile Music Machine 

LTD

Dublin City, DLR, Kerry, Kilkenny 

& Wexford
€252,000 03/02/2021 03/02/2021

03/06/2021 (Concerts 

may be delayed due 

to Covid19 

restrictions)

Pobal Grant Agreement/ 

Partnership Agreement
4 106 STILLORGAN WOOD STILLORGAN

Meath County Council
Provision of Record Management 

Services
Services

Iron Mountain Ireland 

Ltd
Meath County Council records €120,000.00 01/02/2021 01/02/2021 31/01/2024

Services Contract-

Framework
36

Damastown Rise, Damastown 

Industrial Estate, Dublin 15

Meathy County Council AutoCAD Software Licence Renewal Services Cork CAD Bureau Ltd
MCC Corporate software 

resource
€183,135 26/03/2021 30/03/2021 30/03/2024 Contract 36

Suite 107, NSC Campus Loughmahon 

Technology Park, Mahon Cork, T12 

Meath County 

Council/LGMA

Library stock - Lot 1 (Hardback adult 

fiction and small pbk fiction) &            

Lot 3 (Junior/YA stock)

Goods 
International 

Educational Suppliers
Stock for 12 libraries €90,000 20/01/2021 13/01/2021 31/12/2024 OGP Framework 48 months

Weston Industrial Estate, Salmon Leap, 

Leixlip, Co. Kildare

Meath County 

Council/LGMA

Library stock - Lot 2 (Adult Non-

Fiction)
Goods O'Mahony's Booksellers Stock for 12 libraries €60,000 02/02/2021 26/01/2021 31/12/2024 OGP Framework 48 months 120 O'Connell Street, Limerick

Meath County 

Council/LGMA

Library Stock - Lot 4 & Lot 5 (Trade 

Paperback and Irish Published)
Goods

Irish Library Suppliers 

Ltd
Stock for 12 libraries €80,000 20/01/2021 13/01/2021 31/12/2024 OGP Framework 48 months

Alan Hannah's Bookshop, 270 

Rathmines Road Lower, Dublin 6
Meath County 

Council/LGMA

Library stock - Lot 6 (DVD, Games & 

CDs)
Goods JK Multimedia Ltd Stock for 12 libraries €25,000 20/01/2021 13/01/2021 31/12/2024 OGP Framework 48 months

Milltown, Garryhil, Bagenalstown, Co. 

Carlow

Meath County Council Advanced Hedgreow/Tree Removal Works
Davis Civil Contractors 

Ltd
N51 Dunmoe €132,980 28th January, 2021 1st February, 2021 22/03/2021 Quickquotes on e-tenders  6 weeks Main Street, Kildalkey, Co. Meath

Meath County Council Engineering Consultancy Services Services
Tobin Consulting 

Enginers
Athboy Town €317,500 10th February, 2021 15th February, 2021 15/08/2022 Framework Agreement

Approximately 18 

months

Fairgreen House, Fairgreen Road, 

Galway

Meath County Council  CCTV Survey Services
John Hurt 

Environmental Ltd
R135 Ashbourne €27,900 23rd March, 2021 24th March, 2021 28/04/2021 Request for tenders 181225  4 weeks

Unit 2 Mount View, Dunaree Lane, 

Kingscourt, Co. Cavan

Meath County Council  Improvements  of Walkway Works
Luke O'Reilly Plant Hire 

Ltd

 Boyne Way, Ramparts Walk 

Improvements Navan towards 

Ardmulchan

€59,966 27th January, 2021 1st February, 2021 01/04/2021 Request for tenders 179459 8 weeks
Assan, New Inn, Ballyjamesduff, Co. 

Cavan

Meath County Council Footpath Replacement Works Works S Wilkin & Sons Ltd Nobber and  Kells, Co.Meath €26,721 9th March, 2021 tbc

RFT Framework  - Road 

Making Materials & 

Ancillary Work

tbc Boyher, Rockcorry, Co. Monaghan

Meath County Council Footpath Replacement Works Works S Wilkin & Sons Ltd Athboy Co Meath €37,940 9th March, 2021 29th March, 2021 31/05/2021

RFT Framework  - Road 

Making Materials & 

Ancillary Work

8 weeks Boyher, Rockcorry, Co. Monaghan

Meath County Council Footpath Replacement Works Works S Wilkin & Sons Ltd Mornington, Co Meath €54,870 4th February, 2021 29th March, 2021 17/05/2021

RFT Framework  - Road 

Making Materials & 

Ancillary Work

 6 weeks Boyher, Rockcorry, Co. Monaghan

Meath County Council Footpath Replacement Works Works
Davis Civil Contractors 

Ltd
Blackcastle, Navan, Co. Meath €81,080 22nd March, 2021 14/06/2021

RFT Framework  - Road 

Making Materials & 

Ancillary Work

 10 weeks Main Street, Kildalkey, Co. Meath

Meath County Council Construction of Bus Stops Works
Priority Construction 

Ltd
Locations in Navan & Bettystown €819,827 12th March, 2021 12th April, 2021 30/10/2021

Request for tenders

RFT176280
9 months 162 Clontarf Road, Clontarf, Dublin 3

Meath County Council Footpath Replacement Works Works Peter Fitzpatrick Ltd
Stamullen, Ardcath & 

Bellewstown, Co. Meath
€60,372 2nd March, 2021 6th April, 2021 24/05/2021

RFT Framework  - Road 

Making Materials & 

Ancillary Work

 6 weeks Leode Road, Hilltown, Newry BT34 5TJ

Meath County Council Hedge/Verge Cutting Works James Shaffrey
Navan and Kells Muncipal 

District
28, 125 2nd March, 2021 22nd March, 2021 14/06/2021 Request for quotation Approx 10 months

Commons Lane, Commons Road, 

Navan, Co. Meath

Meath County Council Purchase of Surveying Equipment Goods 

Precision Construction 

Instruments Ltd, T/A 

Korec

N/A €27,910 26th January, 2021 N/A N/A Quotation N/A
Unit B7, Riverview Business Park 

Nangor Road, Dublin

Meath County Council
Boyne Way/Ramparts Walk 

Improvements
Works

Luke O Reilly Plant Hire 

Ltd
Navan to Ardmulchan €56,965.60 27/01/2021 04/02/2021 04/05/2021 Contract from framework 3

Assan, New Inn, Ballyjamesduff, Co. 

Cavan.

Meath County Council
Blackcastle Estate Footpath 

Remedial Works
Works

Davis Civil Contractors 

Ltd

Blackcastle Housing Estate, 

Navan
€81,080.60 19/03/2021 19/06/2021 Contract from framework 3 Main St, Kildalkey, Co. Meath


